OP \$40.00 4915272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Growth Capital, LLC		04/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impartner, Inc.	
Street Address:	10619 South Jordan Gateway, Suite 130	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Treehouse Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	10619 South Jordan Gateway, Suite 130	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4915272	IMPARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900450066

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 Email: tm-slc@stoel.com **Correspondent Name:** Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 4 source=Orix Growth Release#page1.tif source=Orix Growth Release#page2.tif source=Orix Growth Release#page3.tif

source=Orix Growth Release#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of April 30, 2018

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 19, 2016, made by IMPARTNER, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Treehouse Interactive Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation) and TREEHOUSE INTERACTIVE, INC., a California corporation (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), which was duly recorded on September 22, 2016, at Reel 5882, Frame 0441 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Lender hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature Page Follows]

 101658854_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC

By: __

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Registered Trademark	Grantor
• Impartner TM United States	Impartner, Inc.
Patent and Trademarks Office	
Reg. No. 4,915,272	
• Impartner TM International	Impartner, Inc.
Bureau of the World	
Intellectual Property	
Organization (WIPO)	
Registration number 1 286 328	

101658854_1

Non-Registered Trade Marks

Non-Registered Trade Mark	Grantor
Reseller View	Impartner, Inc.
• Reseller View TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Reseller View Mobile TM	Impartner, Inc.
Marketing View	Impartner, Inc.
Marketing View TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Action Studio TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Send to Cloud TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Reveal Web Analytics TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Conversion Intelligence TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Talk It Up™	Impartner, Inc.
Auto Response TM	Impartner, Inc.
Contact Extend TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Instant Polling TM	Impartner, Inc.
Xtreme Targeting TM	Impartner, Inc.
Sales View	Impartner, Inc.
• Sales View TM	Impartner, Inc.
Channel Sales Force	Impartner, Inc.
Automation TM	
• CSFA TM	Impartner, Inc.
Task View	Impartner, Inc.
• Task View TM	Impartner, Inc.
• TreeHouse	Impartner, Inc.
• TreeHouse Interactive TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Velocity TM	Impartner, Inc.
• Momentum TM	Impartner, Inc.
Channel Flow TM	Impartner, Inc.

 101658854_1

RECORDED: 05/09/2018